506308245 10/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6354994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR MUHAMMED MAJEED	04/03/2019
DR KALYANAM NAGABHUSHANAM	10/16/2020
DR BEENA BHAT	04/03/2019
DR SARANG BANI	04/03/2019
DR ANJALI PANDEY	04/03/2019
DR LAKSHMI MUNDKUR	10/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMI LABS LIMITED	
Street Address:	19/1 & 19/2, 1ST MAIN, 2ND PHASE	
Internal Address:	PEENYA INDUSTRIAL AREA	
City:	BANGALORE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62664395
Application Number:	16396902
PCT Number:	US2019029566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)777-1443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7327771111

Email: patents@sabinsa.com

Correspondent Name: SABINSA CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 20 LAKE DRIVE

Address Line 4: EAST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY 08520

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 DR. KALYANAM NAGABHUSHANAM

 SIGNATURE:
 /kalyanamnagabhushanam/

PATENT 506308245 REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0538

DATE SIGNED: 10/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment for PCT_US19_29566 US16396902 US62664395_Cyp_For_Gar_KN#page1.tif

source=CYP+GAR+FOR- Assignment-MM-BB-AP-SB#page1.tif

source=CYP+GAR+FOR- Assignment-MM-BB-AP-SB#page2.tif

source=LM_cyp-for-gar#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

I Nagabhushanam; Kalyanam ("Inventor") further referred as an "Assignor" is owner of the invention "COMPOSITIONS FOR WEIGHT LOSS" as described in patent application number US 62/664,395; and PCT/US2019/29566

Sami Labs Limited, Corporate R&D located at 19/1 and 19/2, I Main, II Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore-560058, Karnataka, India

("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications and any further patent applications **US16/396,902**; and **PCT/US2019/29566** drawing priority from **US 62/664,395** including convention applications and any patent (national patents, any reissues or extensions) that may be granted thereof.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and aforesaid Patent Application (as well as such rights in any national phase, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the aforesaid Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the aforesaid Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: Tot 16,2020 Nagabhushanam; Kalyanam]
Assignor

On this day of control by before me, AVITA SIRRAM the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in County of C

Notary Public

KAVITA SUBFIAMANIAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY ID # 50072703 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 29, 2022

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

We,

- 1. Majeed; Muhammed
- 2. Bhat; Beena
- 3. Bani; Sarang
- 4. Pandey; Anjali

("Inventors") further referred as an "Assignor" is owner of the invention "COMPOSITIONS FOR WEIGHT LOSS" as described in patent application

US 62/664,395

Sami Labs Limited, Corporate R&D located at 19/1 and 19/2, I Main, II Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore-560058, Karnataka, India

("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications and any further patent applications drawing priority from **US 62/664,395** including convention applications and any patent (national patents, any reissues or extensions) that may be granted thereof.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and aforesaid Patent Application (as well as such rights in any national phase, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the aforesaid Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the aforesaid Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

REEL: 054086 FRAME: 0541

Date: 03.04.19 Muhammed]	Much	and maj	1	[Majeed;
Assignor Date: 03.04.19 Beena]	B	2hal-	tinggi taga an	[Bhat;
Assignor Date: 09.04.19 Sarang]		agons		[Bani;
Assignor Date: 03.04.19 Anjali] Assignor	Anja	li* Pandey	****************	[Pandey;
On this day of before Notary Public, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfact subscribed to the within instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal set forth in this certificate.	tory evidence	ASSIGNOR, person we that he edged to me that he	onally know whose name e executed the	n to me (or is he same
Notary Public M. DEVARAJA MA ADVOCATE & NOTAR Shop No. 5, 14th Cros Near Sub Registrar Offi Deenva 2nd Stage Bandal	¥: 5 €8		TARY OAMENIA O	*ATUR
23 APR	5017		Names	\S\ \S\

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

I Mundkur; Lakshmi ("Inventor") further referred as an "Assignor" is owner of the invention "COMPOSITIONS FOR WEIGHT LOSS" as described in patent application number US16/396,902 and PCT/US2019/29566

Sami Labs Limited, Corporate R&D located at 19/1 and 19/2. I Main, Il Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore-560058, Karnataka, India

("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications and any further patent applications US16/396,902; and PCT/US2019/29566 drawing priority from US 62/664,395 including convention applications and any patent (national patents, any reissues or extensions) that may be granted thereof.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and aforesaid Patent Application (as well as such rights in any national phase, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the aforesaid Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the aforesaid Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: Loth Oct . 2020	Quundhin.	[Mundkur; Lakshmi] Assignor
On this day of, before repersonally appeared ASS satisfactory evidence) to be the person where that he executed the same. WITNESS on the date set forth in the control of the control of the date set forth in the control of the	nose name is subscribed to the withing my hand and official seal in	in instrument, and acknowledged to
Notary Public SWORN TO BEFOREME The state of the state	STAR ART	
M. DEVAÉAJA M.A.JLLB., ADVOCATE & NOTARY No.1582, 7th Main, 6th Cross Hampinagars, Vijayanagar BANGALORE - 568048		1, 50c, 200, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100
SI No) (3 [Voll	Page() Dcde() 10 1000	~ 150c1 500n

RECORDED: 10/17/2020